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* BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA .
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January 30, 1990

Mr. Dennis P. Cook 5 e
Scoyt Executive’ s :
Two Rivers Council, No.\127

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Christopher Taylar

Dear Qennis:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the abaove Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Yolunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector

Registration Service N
2N
Qs
eko R \ &éb
Y N2
cc: East Central Region o\ QJ%B {j
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/\ @wo Rivers C®uncil
%{ !f{ﬁ‘ﬁ?! \*) 415 North 2nd Street, St. Charles, [llinois 60174-1254

t{\-}_j Phone: (312) 584-9250

After November 11, 1989: (708) 584-9250
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

January 9, 1990

Mr.. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015--2079

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL/CHRISTOPHER TAYLOR

Dear Paul:

Effective July 28, 1989, Christopher Taylor plead guilty to
" the charges of child molestation and received 12 moaths

- probation.

Enclosed is a copy of the letter sent to Mr. Taylor on
April 6, 1989.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to
contact me.

enclosure

GSS/mh

nt e

A United Way Agency
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Boy Scouw of Americeoé?(i)\(ﬁ:g;ixﬂ

415 North 2nd Street, St. Charles, lllinois60174-1254 N e e
Phone: (312)584-9250 ‘ o

April 6, 1989

ihristoiher Taiior

DeKalb, Illinois 60115

Dear Mr. Taylor:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy
Scouts of America should be suspended . We are therefore compelled to request
that you sever any relations you may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A4
refund of your registration fee 1s enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege and is
not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to

suspend registration whenever there is 2 concern that an individual may not

measure up to the high standards of membership the BSA seeks to provide for

American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me within 60 days
of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting

your claim that your registration as a BSA member should be granted or
reinstated, The procedures for review are attached.

Sincerely yours,

William Kettley -
President

WK/cea

()

%

A Uniled Way Agency
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READY FOR FILE

DEG 2 91989
A. GRAVES

Bacember 23, 19389

Mr. Denunis P. Cook
Scout Executive
Two Rvers Council, MNo. 127

PERSCNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL STBJECT: CIRISTOPHER TAYLOR

Dear Dennis:

I hate to bother you again, tut we st{ll would like some morz
information concerming the above named Iindividual. We would like a
copy of the letter which was seat to ¥r. Tavlor susrendfing his
Tegistration.

We would, also, like to have tha outcome of the legal action. You
lordicated he had bteen arrested for child molestation. We would like
to konow if the legal actiom s now completed, since our first
comaunication was in the wmonth of April.

Thanks for your belp in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

1f

cc: East Ceatral Region

~
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Septamber 28, 1989
READY FOR FILE

SEP 29 1989

JUUIE EATON
Hr. Dennis P. Cook
Scout Exacutive
Two Rivers Council, lo. 127
PERSONAL AND COWFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: CRISTOPHER TATLOR

Dear Denais:

e are following up to cur previous communication coucerning the abova named
individual. We would like to !mmow if there i3 to be any legal action and if
go, the outcome. <Ihis 1s most important that we have some stateneat for our
file iandicating the actiom that toox placa.

We would also lika a copy of the letter which was sent fo Mr. Taylor
suspending hin f{roam registratiom. ‘

Thaoks for your help in completing this amacter.

Sincerely,

Pacl Ermst, Director
Registration Service

j£

ce: East Ceatral Region
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane .
PO. Bax 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079 PR
214-580-2000 @t
[ =
May 4, 1989

Mr. Dennis P. Cook
Scout Executive
Two Rivers Council, No. 127

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL : SUBJECT: Christopher Taylor

Dear Dennis: -
/ \

wg/aﬁﬁ?gz;ate the Confidential Record Sheet which was sent, so that we may
identify Mr. Taylor should he attempt registration in some other location. We
would like a paper with his signature, if you have this available, since this

would aid in the identification process. *_____________‘_-————"”
P e S

As any legal action is completed we would like to be informed, so that we know
the outcome and any sentencing which may be imposed. This is most helpful in
strengthening our file and making certain he cannot register again anywhere in
the country.

Thanks again for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely, -

ot

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag

cc: East Central Region
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May 4, 1989

Mr. Dennis P. Cook
Scout Executive
Twa Rivers Council, No. 127

PERSONAL AMD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Christopher Taylor
Dear Dennis:

We appreciate the Confidenti{al Record Sheet which was sent, so that we may
identify Mr. Taylor should he attempt registration in some other location. We
would 1ike a paper with his signature, if you have this available, since this
would aid in the identification process. h

As any legal action is completed we would Tike to be informed, so that we know
the outcome and any sentencing which may be imposed. This is most helpful in
strengthening our file and making certain he cannot register again anywhere in
the country.

Thanks again for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely, -
Paul Ernst, Directar LE
Registration Service READY TO Fi

=1989
ag MAY 05 19
cc: East Central Region ERIN Q’M
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TALCH 1
. East Centg Region co
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA J 277
230 West Diehl Road

Naperviile, lllinois 60540 - 1279
Telephone: 312-983-6730

April 6, 1989

TO: Gene Cruse, RD
FROM: Ted Hanley, AD
Today Christopher Taylor was arrested for pedophilia. He is a pack

co #148, Cheseboro School in DeKalb, Illinois. The address
is Illinois.

He has informally served as an Assistant Cubmaster but was not yet registered
in that capacity. Dennis Cook, Scout Executive, is composing the letter and
the check. We do not know 1f our Cub Scouts were involved. We understand his
wife turned him in but are not sure of that. Further information not
available.

TH/vh -

cc: - Paul~Ernst-—S108 - /| AT - c 3 J g/j 5 L) = 04:‘(? %:.P

Bly S/

CONF012322





